1
260 W Programmable Constant Current LED Driver
with 0-10 V Dimming & Integrated Bluetooth® Mesh
CDB260
Series
 260 W
© ERP Power, LLC
 CDB260 Series Data Sheet – Preliminary Information

(mA)
Vout 2
Min.
(Vdc)
Vout 2
Nom.
(Vdc)
Vout 2
Max.
(Vdc)
Open Loop
(no load)
Voltage 2
(Vdc)
Comments
CDB260W-0860-400-W 120/277 260 430 to 860 234 270 300 390 325 to 650 312 360 400 450 With wire whip antenna
CDB260W-0860-400-R 120/277 260 430 to 860 234 270 300 390 325 to 650 312 360 400 450
Enables the connection of an extermal
removable antenna, using the RPSMA
connector located on the end cap of the case.
CDB260W-1300-280-W 120/277 260 650 to 1300 156 180 200 260 465 to 930 218 252 280 350 With wire whip antenna
CDB260W-1300-280-R 120/277 260 650 to 1300 156 180 200 260 465 to 930 218 252 280 350
Enables the connection of an extermal
removable antenna, using the RPSMA
connector located on the end cap of the case.
CDB260W-1700-210-W 120/277 260 850 to 1700 117 135 150 195 620 to 1240 164 189 210 250 With wire whip antenna
CDB260W-1700-210-R 120/277 260 850 to 1700 117 135 150 195 620 to 1240 164 189 210 250
Enables the connection of an extermal
removable antenna, using the RPSMA
connector located on the end cap of the case.
Dual Range

9
260 W Programmable Constant Current LED Driver
with 0-10 V Dimming & Integrated Bluetooth® Mesh
CDB260
Series
 260 W
13 - PROGRAMMING
The CDB260 series can be programmed by inserting the audio jack of the cable shown in figure 6 into the driver and by plugging
the USB other end of the cable into a computer. It cannot be programmed by using the integrated communication module.
The driver does not need to be powered on during the programming process.
Programming is done by using the ERP GUI (Graphical User Interface) which enables to trim or adjust the following parameters:
1)  Selection of output voltage range.
2)  Output current from 100% to 50% in each voltage range.
For example, assuming you wish to program the CDB260-1700-210. If you select the voltage range of 160 to 210 V, the current
can be programmed to any value between 620 and 1240 mA. Or if you select the output voltage range of 114 to 150 V, the
output current can be programmed to any value between 850 and 1700 mA.
Furthermore, when connecting the driver to a computer using the programming cable, you can access the driver’s internal data log
and read the following information: SKU, serial number, manufacturing lot code, hours of operation, firmware revision, and fault